Sonoma Raceway

Pirelli GT4 America

Gz}

GT4 America
PRACTICE 1 - CLASSIFICATION =
POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME  ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
T AT P T gt et G oo N i T T T T 137.46
T TN P AStaR Nt antage AMB G T4 1:45954 3 13 0361 0361 136.99
3 19 Am g (E'.IS-A} Thomas MERRILL (USA) PoncheTlBCamaCTeRSCUbseat 146289 2 21 0.696 0335 136.56
4 15 ProAm 3 pyrcrend e KOCH (USA) AstonMartinVantage AMR G4 1.46332 4 20 0738 0043 136.50
5 18 ProAm 4 ERn%c“FILGUEIRAS (USA) / Stevan MCALEER (GBR) i 1:46.383 8 20 0.790  0.051 136.44
6 8 PoAm 5 E.'z;"g,\‘;;i{,‘ég‘,‘:‘:::’;i’;: o Atk Xanmgy b Gd 1:46434 o 18 0841 0051 136.37
700 BN e Kyle MARGELLI (GAN) MetceribesAMAIGTY 1:46.553 10 18 0960 0119 136.22
8 10 Poiam 7 ?ﬁg’;’;&f?ﬁé’;ﬁ',R,,,,,a,,,,,ms (BRA) AN 1:46577 16 21 0984 0024 136.19
b1 85 THAR B Ny L wsa) Toyoks OR Supr AT 1:46.580 4 18 0987 0003 136.19
10 90 Bolbm ¥ o iy OU A Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:46592 4 16 0999 0012 136.17
B e ML e RS Wajsares MG CTH 1:46725 3 20 1432 04133 136.00
PR L VR sl o N — ki 1:46739 3 19 1146 0014 13598
T 95 B B e i AstonMartin Vantage AMRGTE 4 46762 4 20 1468 0023 13595
T4 50 Plkin T2 gy st 00 | L eCHOUEST N SmaeR AT 1:46929 19 19 1336 0.167 135.74
15 51 Silver % iul:.{gnTSelj?T':ii?URS?\tjinZganANDERSON{USA} BUW 4 GT4 1:47.054 4 22 1461  0.125 135.58
16 69 Pro/Am 13 ?;;%%i;?:&nﬂsaumm TELITZ (USA) Toscta Sl Supre BT4 1:47.125 3 19 1.532  0.071 135.49
17 21 Am ey e Toyota GR Supra GT4 1:47370 17 17 1777 0245 135.18
16 52 P W o AP e i G GRS 0k EMW T 1:47395 7 21 1802 0025 135.15
19 032 Am T — R Fomchs i CyrmmaGi clLBSFoRTIR 1:47.480 17 19 1887 0085 135.05
B0 B Bher  F i vt ek Mblemes b it 1:47570 5 21 1977 0090 134.93
21 6B Sier 4 go eintey ISk John GEESBREGHT (USA) ToyetGR Supra QT4 1:47.669 5 21 2076 0099 134.81
22 7 Am 4 ngﬁ?aigigluw,Sammmw, PoncheTBCymnGURSChbsser 447718 3 20 2425  0.049 13475
23 120 Poam 15 M ‘:55{2‘2,‘3%5;\),5.“,., SKEER (USA) P T o ST maboT 1:47.856 7 20 2263 0.138 134.57
P4 016 Poiim 18 S nr e LM (B i i 1:48053 & 17 2460 0197 134.33
25 98 Am B e i diebe 1:48103 2 20 2510 0050 134.27
26 49 v P | Eric CURRAN (USA) Feicany 1:48479 20 20 2886 0376 133.80
27 36 Am B el (USA} | Jomes LAY (USA) BMW M4 GT4 1:48717 7 19 3424 0238 133.51
28 26 PoAm 17 ?h";":aﬁ“;*u‘;'zzﬁﬁfsi',’?3;;;2.90.5“.5,4 (GBR) Va0l 1:48.763 16 16 3170 0.046 133.45
20 N2 Wer 5 1 Doriic STARKWETHER (UEA) Toyota GR Supra GT4 1:48.896 13 20 3303 0.133 133.29
30 60 Am 7 e AN B HARD 108 St dx0em 1:48934 6 23 3341 003 133.24
31 B3 Am T - (COL) 1 Juan MARTINEZ (GOL) PorcheTiBCamanTeRICbst 148998 7 21 3405 0064 133.16
32 899 PoAm 18 :n‘;i?j;‘;‘;;‘;g;"ogm,m KERN (DEU) Pomcho TI6 Cayman GTARS Clbspot 4. 49 039 11 17 3446 0041 133.11
33 53 Am St byt EPRELG B AR 1:49127 6 22 3534 0088 133.01
34 89 Am 10 ?i?ﬁ??ﬂ;?fﬁgmspaummmcuma Mercedes-AMG GT4 1:49.208 8 22 3.615  0.081 132.81
35 66 Am 1 Iahs:nR:f;:h%:E& (USA) I Derek DEBOER (USA| e 1:49.363 15 19 3.770  0.155 132.72
36 35 Siler & Sg:n‘:cug;:gggi?ljgs.\]“osh HURLEY (USA MaecienANG O74 1:49.770 11 19 4177 0407 132.23
I7 U Wl O ek e Rk e SR BIW M4 o4 1:49788 10 21 4195 0.018 132.21
38 80 Am 8 O e ST AN bt 1:49.934 5 18 4341 0146 132.03
39 888 Am e i BN TER] Aston Martin Vantaga AR T4 1:50673 4 20 5080 0739 131.15
Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry - Sonoma Raceway: 4.032 km
These results are provisional until !;a(n;l'usion of any judicial and technical matters. Date: 4/15/2022 Start: 12:10 Finish: 12:55
Stewards : Chief of Timing :
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Sonoma Raceway ? ’4

Pirelli GT4 America TRk
PRACTICE 1 - CLASSIFICATION
| e
POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
GlRotek Raci Ford M
40 124 Pro/Am 20 Q,F;am_:u {HKé)c;ntlllyJOHNSON (usA) ord Mustang GT4 1:50.993 2 17 5400 0.320 130.77
41 17 Am 14 I:nfefa;:;:jig’;fw,,m HETHERNGTON [USA) PoschellsCoymn GIRSClbsport— 1.86.720 2 19 11427 5727 124.35

Sonoma Raceway: 4.032 km

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry
Date: 4/15/2022 Start: 12:10 Finish: 12:55

These results are provisional unﬁlw—c\l}mion of any judicial and technical matters.

Race Director Stewards : Chief of Timing :
o i _/
Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 2 of 2 Printed - 13:02 Friday, April 15, 2022
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